06-10-1998



100734219

Docket No.: MEDX 96

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Nζ	PATENTS ONLY	
\ \\	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
N	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
2		7
$\frac{\infty}{\infty}$	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
$\mathbb{Z}_{\mathcal{L}}$	Name: ARTHUR A. JONES	to a more residen
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_ No	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: MEDX 96, INC.	
	Street Address: 1401 N.E. 77 <sup>th</sup> Street	
	City: Ocala State/Country: FL ZIP: 34479	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	<pre>X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other</pre>	
06/08/1998 DH	Execution Date: <u>October 28, 1996</u> GUYEN 00000184 134783 4834365	
01 FC:581	1240.00 CH	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If the document is being filed together with a new application execution date of the application is:	the
	A. Patent Application No(s).	

B. Patent No(s).		
4,834,365	5,118,098	
4,836,536	5,135,452	
4,858,919	5,149,313	
4,902,008	5,171,200	
4,902,009	5,178,597	
4,989,859	5,256,125	
5,002,269	5,273,508	
5,004,230	5,304,107	المتعلق من المنافر الم
5,005,830		and the second s
5,007,634	5,366,429	
5,088,727	5,374,229	
5,092,584	5,409,438	2.7
5,092,585	5,421,796	£, ¥
5,092,590	5,484,365	
5,104,364	5,499,962	
5,112,286		garage and the
Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to w be mailed:  Wame: William E. Mouz	hom correspondence concer	rning document
Street Address: <u>10615 Judicial</u>	Drive, Suite 703	
City: <u>Fairfax</u> Sta	te/Country: <u>VA</u> ZII	P: <u>22030</u>
6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 31	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1.24	0	
Enclosed		
X Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number:	ged to deposit account	

# 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William E. Mouzavires, Registration No. 19,993
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing
Me Tenen
Signature
MAY 27, 1998
Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3

# PATENT LIST

14. 15.	13.	12.	10.	9.	œ	7.	ı ç	ာ ပုံ	4, 1	· ων-	· No	
5,092,590 5,104,364	5,092,585	5,088,727	5,007,634	5,005,830	5,004,230	5,002,269	4,989,859	4,902,009	4,902,008	4,836,536 4,858,919		
3/3/92 4/14/92	3/3/92	2/18/92 3/3/92	4/16/91	4/9/91	4/2/91	3/26/91	2/5/91	2/20/90	2/20/90	6/6/89 8/22/89	Date.	
ising and/or testing muscles of the lower trunk. ising or testing rotary torso muscles.	Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the cervical muscles of the human body.	Apparatus for exercising or testing rotary torso muscles.  Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the rotary neck muscles of the human hody	Method and apparatus for restraining the legs and pelvis for exercising and/or testing the lower trunk of the human body	Machine for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower trunk.	Method and apparatus for exercising or testing rotary torso	Apparatus for testing and/or exercising the cervical muscles of the human body.	Method for testing and/or exercising the rotary neck muscles of the human body.	Machine for exercising and/or testing muscles of the lower trunk, and method.	Method and apparatus for testing or exercising muscles of the lower trunk of the human body	Compound weight system.  App. for ex. muscles of the lower trunk of the human body.  App. for testing or ex. muscles of the lower trunk of the human body  body	Descrip.	PATENT LIST
Arthur A. Jones & Arthur A. Jones &	Arthur A. Jones ~	Arthur A. Jones ~ Arthur A. Jones ~	Arthur A. Jones ∽	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones ~	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones Arthur A. Jones Arthur A. Jones	By.	
7 }	3	3 3	\$	3	ζ	3	3	ځ EEL		PATEN 14 FRAI	T ME: 0	464

EXHIBIT "

31. 5, 499, 962 3/19/96	30. 5, 484, 365 1/16/96	29. 5,421,746 6/6		5,374,229	26. 5,366,429 11/	5,338,274	24. 5,304,107 4/1	23. 5,273,508 12/	5,256,125			20. 5,171,200 12	5,149,313	10. 0,135,452 8/2	T 20 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	17. 5,118,098 6/:	16. 5,112,286 5/
16/10	46/2	6/6/95	4/25/95	12/20/94	11/22/94	8/16/94	4/19/94	12/28/93	10/26/93		1/12/93	12/15/92	9/22/92	8/4/92		6/2/92	5/12/92
	Ley Press	TRICEP			les of the upper legs and lower			aratus for exercising muscles of the upper legs	Machine Machine	human body.	r Muscles.	ule lower trunk.	od for exercising and/or testing muscles of the learning	Apparatus for testing and/or exercising muscles of the human body.	¥	sting and/or exercising the return to the	Method of testing and/or exercising the cervical muscles of the human body
AJ + Ph:/ e	AJ & Phil e		Philip Sencil		Arthur A. Jones ල Arthur A. Jones ල		,	Arthur A. Jones Arthur A. Jones		Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones		Arthur A. Jones	Arthur A. Jones		Arthur A. Jones
14	, 0	(	6 O		10 10	0	1	ο σ		ξ	ζ	3	•	3	ጟ		3

1 ex/mex

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0465

### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ARTHUR JONES, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Marion County, Florida, having an address of 1401 NE 77th Street, Ocala, Florida 34479, does hereby sell and assign to MEDX 96, INC., a Florida corporation, located at 1401 NE 77th Street, Ocala, Florida 34479, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the following patents:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions thereof, and all foreign patents corresponding thereto and covenant that I have the full right so to do and agree that I will, if capable, testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, and/or nominees and representatives, to maintain and enforce proper protection for said parties.

Dated this day of October, 1996.

ARTHUR JONES

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

who:

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this day of October, 1996, by ARTHUR JONES,

A) \_\_\_\_ is/are personally known to me <u>OR</u> \_\_\_\_ who has/have produced a driver's license <u>OR</u> other identification:

B) \_\_\_ did <u>OR</u> did not take an oath.

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL/EXPIRATION DATE:

Print Name:

STEPHEN D SPIVEY

My Commission CC448160 Expires Mar. 26, 1999

Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555

HAEL J. COOPER TTORNEY AT LAW N. W. THIRD AVENUE ALA, FLORIDA 34475 (352) 732-4500

PATENT

REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0466